

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14919 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into

an Intergovernmental Agreement for the

construction of the Rolfsmeyer Road Sanitary

Sewer.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/28/2009 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

**On agenda:** 6/16/2009 **Final action:** 6/16/2009

Enactment date: 6/17/2009 Enactment #: RES-09-00584

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement for the

construction of the Rolfsmeyer Road Sanitary Sewer. (14th AD)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/3/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

#### **Title**

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement for the construction of the Rolfsmeyer Road Sanitary Sewer. (14th AD)

#### **Body**

### **Preamble**

The City of Fitchburg is installing a public sanitary sewer to serve properties in the City of Fitchburg, the City of Madison, and the Town of Madison. these municipalities have agreed to fund their respective share of the project. Resolution No. 06-00095, ID No. 02730 adopted February 7, 2006, was previously approved and provided for the special assessments for the City of Madison's share of the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement for the construction of the Rolfsmeyer Road Sanitary Sewer.

#### **Fiscal Note**

Total City cost \$42,884.40

To be funded by ES01-58275-810335-00-53W0347.

All costs to be recovered by special assessment.